

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 5, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 4, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 15-13 (K3-015), 2013 Alley Street Paving Assessable, Phase II (South) (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$389,217.75
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$414,961.00
Milwaukee General Const. Co., Inc.	\$429,729.97
RAZA of Racine, Inc.	\$430,119.74
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc.	\$518,385.40

This public works project was estimated at \$410,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, which appears to read "Mark H. Yehlen".

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

2013 ALLEY PAVING ASSESSABLE, PHASE II (South)(R1)
 CONTRACT NUMBER 15-13 (K3-015)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 4, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
 Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	204.0100	6449 SY Removing Pavement	\$4.46	\$894.00	\$5.99	\$1,218.00	\$5.50	\$1,122.00	\$7.70	\$1,568.40
2	204.0150	88 LF Removing Curb and Gutter	\$4.75	\$969.00	\$8.00	\$1,632.00	\$9.00	\$1,836.00	\$10.65	\$2,172.00
3	204.0155	372 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement)	\$4.21	\$1,566.12	\$5.25	\$2,276.00	\$6.00	\$2,232.00	\$9.00	\$3,348.00
4	205.0100	1503 CY Excavation Common	\$16.80	\$25,250.40	\$17.62	\$26,482.86	\$24.50	\$36,823.50	\$27.75	\$41,708.25
5	305.0120	3005 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$11.60	\$34,858.00	\$12.33	\$37,051.65	\$15.00	\$45,075.00	\$15.75	\$47,328.75
6	415.0070	6516 SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$30.04	\$195,740.64	\$33.30	\$216,982.80	\$30.00	\$195,480.00	\$37.35	\$243,372.60
7	416.0160	227 SY Concrete Driveway 6-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$38.38	\$87,122.26	\$41.75	\$9,477.25	\$32.77	\$7,438.79	\$57.00	\$12,939.00
8	416.0180	241 SY Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	\$37.83	\$91,117.03	\$40.40	\$9,736.40	\$35.44	\$8,541.04	\$60.00	\$14,460.00
9	601.0411	33 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$24.16	\$797.28	\$33.00	\$1,089.00	\$22.00	\$726.00	\$30.00	\$990.00
10	602.0405	49 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$4.14	\$202.86	\$6.00	\$294.00	\$4.44	\$217.56	\$6.00	\$294.00
11	608.0512	1033 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$48.50	\$50,100.50	\$50.00	\$51,650.00	\$64.00	\$66,112.00	\$60.00	\$61,980.00
12	611.0205	2 EA Manholes Type 2, 60" Diameter	\$4,940.00	\$9,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,205.00	\$10,410.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
13	611.0201	1 EA Manholes Type 1	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	628.7015	1 EA Inlet Protection Type C	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	690.0200	643 LF Sawing Pavement Full Depth	\$2.02	\$1,298.86	\$1.50	\$964.50	\$1.45	\$932.35	\$3.10	\$1,993.30
16	900.1000	20 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D with Asphalt	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
17	900.1103	291 SY Lawn Restoration	\$7.50	\$2,182.50	\$15.00	\$4,365.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$12.00	\$3,492.00
18	900.1401	93 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$46.92	\$4,363.56	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$95.00	\$8,835.00
19	900.3003	5 EA Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,170.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
20	900.3106	1 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21	900.3500	1 EA Storm Sewer Spot Repair 12-Inch	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: \$389,217.75 \$414,961.00 \$429,729.97 \$430,119.74 \$518,385.40